


SKIN: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.93 78.93 315.7 315.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 86.68 165.60 346.7 662.4
BC191 0 724.35 889.95 2897.4 3559.8
BC209 BLACK TONER 41.65 931.60 166.6 3726.4
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 22.55 954.15 90.2 3816.6

COLOR A: 54697 (54697A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.73 80.73 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.53 109.25 114.1 437.0
BC105 WHITE 33.73 142.98 134.9 571.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.83 198.80 223.3 795.2
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 396.00 594.80 1584.0 2379.2
BC200 BLACK 81.93 676.73 327.7 2706.9
BC600 GOLD 40.18 716.90 160.7 2867.6
BC800 RED GOLD 34.55 751.45 138.2 3005.8
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.38 796.83 181.5 3187.3
BC100 CLEAR 91.58 888.40 366.3 3553.6

COLOR B: 575025 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.80 79.80 319.2 319.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 114.93 194.73 459.7 778.9
BC105 WHITE 95.60 290.33 382.4 1161.3
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 84.20 374.53 336.8 1498.1
BC200 BLACK 137.75 512.28 551.0 2049.1
BC600 GOLD 156.13 668.40 624.5 2673.6
BC800 RED GOLD 85.95 754.35 343.8 3017.4
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 57.05 811.40 228.2 3245.6
BC880 VIOLET 65.85 877.25 263.4 3509.0

COLOR C: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.25 80.25 321.0 321.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.68 105.93 102.7 423.7
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.63 367.55 1046.5 1470.2
BC200 BLACK 46.55 414.10 186.2 1656.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 32.13 446.23 128.5 1784.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 111.53 557.75 446.1 2231.0
BC832 RED 207.05 764.80 828.2 3059.2
BC840 RED VIOLET 43.35 808.15 173.4 3232.6
CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.50 826.65 74.0 3306.6
BC100 CLEAR 55.33 881.98 221.3 3527.9

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

PEPPER WHITE

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 903799 - 2008 MOUNTAIN AIRE

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET

BROWN MICA

GOLD FIREMIST MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 903799 - 2008 MOUNTAIN AIRE

OUTLINE: 575035 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83 319.3 319.3
BC710 BRIGHT ORANGE 6.23 86.05 24.9 344.2
BC105 WHITE 106.48 192.53 425.9 770.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.40 204.93 49.6 819.7
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 12.40 217.33 49.6 869.3
BC800 RED GOLD 142.00 359.33 568.0 1437.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 248.45 607.78 993.8 2431.1
BC200 BLACK 212.93 820.70 851.7 3282.8
BC832 RED 21.28 841.98 85.1 3367.9
BC840 RED VIOLET 35.48 877.45 141.9 3509.8

DARK CHESTNUT MET, DK CHESTNUT



SKIN: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 495.08 495.08 1980.3 1980.3
HB990 WHITE 590.40 1085.48 2361.6 4341.9
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 67.05 1152.53 268.2 4610.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 15.65 1168.18 62.6 4672.7

COLOR A: #N/A BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR B: 575025 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 523.93 523.93 2095.7 2095.7
HB680 GOLD 97.18 621.10 388.7 2484.4
HB880 RED VIOLET 50.82 671.93 203.3 2687.7
HB780 RED GOLD 37.25 709.18 149.0 2836.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 36.10 745.28 144.4 2981.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 24.83 770.10 99.3 3080.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 15.82 785.93 63.3 3143.7
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 14.73 800.65 58.9 3202.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 155.88 956.53 623.5 3826.1

COLOR C: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.73 1102.50 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 608.55 1711.05 2434.2 6844.2
HB88M Step 2SUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.83 1834.88 495.3 7339.5
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 86.05 1920.93 344.2 7683.7
HB840 Step 2 RED 77.65 1998.58 310.6 7994.3
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.25 2004.83 25.0 8019.3
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 6.27 2011.10 25.1 8044.4
CB63L Step 2 SUPER BRASS 3.20 2014.30 12.8 8057.2
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 49.38 2063.68 197.5 8254.7

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 903799 - 2008 MOUNTAIN AIRE

PEPPER WHITE

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET

#N/A

BROWN MICA



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 903799 - 2008 MOUNTAIN AIRE

OUTLINE: 575035 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 537.35 537.35 2149.4 2149.4
HB780 RED GOLD 134.68 672.03 538.7 2688.1
HB200 BLUE BLACK 117.45 789.48 469.8 3157.9
HB870 MAGENTA 56.03 845.50 224.1 3382.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 23.73 869.23 94.9 3476.9
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 20.48 889.70 81.9 3558.8
HB840 RED 19.35 909.05 77.4 3636.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.03 923.08 56.1 3692.3
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 5.38 928.45 21.5 3713.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 45.25 973.70 181.0 3894.8

DARK CHESTNUT MET, DK CHESTNUT


